

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1376 OF 2018

PRAMOD BALAJI NIMSE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
Advocate for petitioners : Mr. S.H. Gaikwad h/f. Mr. N.V. Gaware
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar
Advocate for respondent no. 2 : Mr. Rajendra Deshmukh, Sr. Advocate
i/b. Mr. Nilanjan Pande and Mr. Ubaid Hashmi
...

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 25 MARCH 2026

PER COURT :

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that within a week, he will carry out the amendment challenging the order taking cognizance and also supply copy of chargesheet to the learned Senior Counsel.

2. Stand over to 1 April 2026.

**[RAJNISH R. VYAS]
JUDGE**

arp/