



(1)

942criwp1376.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1376 OF 2018

PRAMOD BALAJI NIMSE AND OTHERS

....Petitioners

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Mr. Z. H. Farooqui, Advocate h/f Mr. N. V. Gavare, Advocate for the petitioners

Mr. Harshal Nandre, Advocate h/f Mr. Vishal Chavan, Advocate for the respondent No. 2

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to file current status report on record along with statement whether the petitioners are regularly appearing before the trial court.

2. Stand over to 15-04-2026.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.]

VishalK/942criwp1376.18