



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1376 OF 2018

Pramod Balaji Nimse And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Mr. Z. H. Faruqui h/for Mr. N. V. Gaware, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. S. M. Ganachari, APP for Respondent State
Mr. Nilanjan Pande h/for Mr. Vishal A. Chavan, Advocate for
Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : 20th April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that the matter before the Trial Court is for appearance of the accused persons. He submits that this petition can be worked out finally.
2. By consent, stand over to 30.04.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)