

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1376 OF 2018

Pramod Balaji Nimse and Others

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr

..Respondents

.....

Adv. Z. H. Farooqui h/f. Adv Niteen V. Gaware for the Petitioner

Shri. R. D. Raut, APP for the Respondent – State.

Shri. Harshal Nandre h/f. Shri. Vishal A. Chavan, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : APRIL 30, 2026

PER COURT :-

- . The learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks adjournment on personal ground.
2. The learned APP for the State and learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 are present.
3. Stand over to 09.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)